3M™ Multi-Pair Protection Magazine SOR CH 8
3M™ Multi-Pair Protection Magazine SOR CH 10
3M offers a full range of solutions for network protection that are designed to protect
personnel and equipment. They comply with major international standards and
service providers’ specifications.
3M™ Multi-Pair Protection Magazines SOR CH are designed for use with the 8- and
10-pair 3M™ High Density Cross-Connect Module STG2000 Series. They provide
multi-pair protection against high voltage surges to copper pairs of most voice

80-6113-8608-9
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
Ordering Information
Model Number Description Stock Number Minimum Order
C233726B Multi-Pair Protection Magazine SOR CH 10 Pairs - Empty FQ100004537 20
C233740B Multi-Pair Protection Magazine SOR CH 10 Pairs with 250 V GDT FQ100004578 20
C233741B Multi-Pair Protection Magazine SOR CH 10 Pairs with 350 V GDT FQ100004586 400
C233727C Multi-Pair Protection Magazine SOR CH 8 Pairs with Earth Cord
0.75 M / 2.46 Ft. - Empty
FQ100004545 20
C233728B Multi-Pair Protection Magazine SOR CH 10 Pairs with Earth Cord
0.75 M / 2.46 Ft. - Empty
FQ100004552 20
C231039A 3-Pole GDT - 250 V with Fail-Safe FQ100027579 500
C222053A GDT Insertion / Extraction Tool SOR OEP FQ100027504 10
3M™ Multi-Pair Protection Magazine SOR CH